LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION April 4, 2022

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Trustees of the Livonia Public Schools' Board of Education are desirous of publicly recognizing the outstanding accomplishments of students who distinguish themselves during the pursuit of their public education in the school district; and

WHEREAS, the Franklin High School Boys Bowling team has distinguished itself by achieving the 2022 Michigan High School Athletic Association Boys Bowling Division 1 State Championship title; and

WHEREAS, Franklin Boys Bowling achieved this accomplishment following an MHSAA Regional Championship and three successful rounds at the State Championship on March 4, 2022; and

WHEREAS, this accomplishment capped off an outstanding season for Franklin Boys Bowling, which achieved many successes during its season, including making school history for this 4-year-old program and achieving a 15-1 overall record for the season which included 3 in-season tournament wins and 12 conference wins.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Trustees of the Board of Education do hereby commend and congratulate the Franklin High School Boys Bowling Team for its outstanding accomplishments and wish all of the team members well in their future endeavors as they apply the discipline and perseverance needed to excel in sports to all areas of their lives.

Karen Bradford, Secretary Board of Education